

SARDAR PATEL STARTUP & ENTREPRENEURSHIP COUNCIL

(A Section-8 Company of Sardar Patel University) (CIN: U80902GJ2021NPL121082)

Correspondence Address :



3rd Floor, CISST Building, Nr. Bus Stand, Beside Shastri Maidan, Vallabh Vidyanagar - 388 120 Anand, Gujarat (INDIA)

No.: SPSEC/2024-25/31

Date: 4 / 2/ 2025

Notice

Subject: Result Declaration: Sardar Patel Innovation Award

An initiative by SPSEC - Sardar Patel Startup & Entrepreneurship Council, under Sardar Patel University.

The **Sardar Patel Innovation Award** recognizes and rewards outstanding innovations with the potential for societal impact, economic growth, and technological advancement.

We are pleased to announce the list of innovators selected into two different categories (Open Innovation-Innovation Category and Student Startup Innovation Category) for this prestigious award:

- 1. Dr.Shahera S. Patel Department Of Electronics, SPU.
- 2. Dr. Pinkeshkumar G Sutariya Chemistry Department, SPU.
- 3. Dr. Yati Vaidya Faculty of A.N. Patel College.
- 4. Shravan Kumar Founder of PROSECTA, incubatee of SPSEC.
- 5. Vasantlal Mungara Founder of Ombuildcom, an incubate of SPSEC.
- 6. Ms. Sweta Prajapati –Founder of Cerbotech Education Private Limited, Alumina of SPU, incubatee of SPSEC.

We congratulate all the awardees for their contribution to innovation and look forward to celebrating their success.

Dr. Bhailalbhai P. Patel Registrar Sardar Patel University Vallabh Vidyanagar – 388120

0

Registered Office Address: Registrar, Sardar Patel University, Nr. Bus Stand, Beside Shastri Maidan, Vallabh Vidyanagar - 388 120 Anand, Gujarat (INDIA)

